
D. "W. Laird, San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchant

HAXUIDIE A. S., importer and manuf wirework and
wire rope, and suspension-bridgebuilder, factory NE
cor Vallejo and Sansom, office 6 California, and presi-

dent Mechanics' Institute, dwl 1026 Washington
Halligan Margaret (widow), furnished rooms, 202 Second
Halligan Mary Miss, chambermaid New Wisconsin Hotel

Halligan S., housepainter Wason & Morris, 34 California

Halligan Sarah, chambermaid Commercial Hotel

Hallin Thomas, laborer Central Pac. R. R., cor Fourth and
King

Hallinan Dennis, laborer, dwl 264 First

Hallinan Edward, porter Simon Held & Co., dwl 24 Hamp-
ton PI

Hallinan John, laborer, dwl cor Seventh Av and L, South
S. F.

Hallinan John, clerk, dwl 568 Mission
Hallinan Michael, salesman, dwl 24 Hampton PI
Hallinan Nathaniel, blacksmith, dwl cor Seventh Av and

L, South S. F.

Hallinan Owen, laborer, dwl 24 Natoma
Hallinan Patrick, laborer, dwl cor L and Eighth, South

S. P.

Hallinan Thomas, laborer, dwl 48 Minna
Hallingham Thomas, laborer Central Pac. R. R., Oakland

Wharf
Hallisey Daniel, shoemaker P. M. Cleary, dwl 254 Clem
Halloran Charles, quartermaster Pac. Mail S. S. China,

dwl cor Brannan and Second
Halloran James, dwl 408 Clementina
Halloran John, dwl 231 Main
Halloran John, furniturepolisher, dwl 237 Beale
Halloran John, seaman, dwl 545 Brannan
Halloran John, watertender Pac. Mail S. S. City of Peking
Halloran Michael, furniturepolisher, dwl 237 Beale
Halloran P., brakeman Southern Pac. R. R.
Halloran Patrick, switchman, dwl 437 Sixth
Halloran Thomas, blacksmith, dwl N, bet Thirteenth and

Fourteenth avs, South S. F.

Halloran Thomas, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co.
Halloran William, carpenter, dwl 16 Clarence PI
Halloran William, laborer, dwl N s Hale, nr San Bruno

Rojid
Halloran. See Holloran
Hallory James, dwl 408 Clementina
Hallowell Caleb, clerk Hall & Co., dwl 832 Folsom
Hallowell Samuel E., porter Baker & Hamilton, dwl 925

Broadway
Hallowes Alfred S., bookkeeper London and S. F. Bank,

dwl 704 Sutter
Halpen Alexander, real estate, dwl 710 Folsom
Halpin Malpin, engineer stm Orizaba, Broadway Wharf
Halpin Michael, salesman Wynne, Lowth & Co. , dwl 505

Mason
Halpin Thomas, seaman Pac. Mail S. S. City of Sydney
Halpin William (Wynne, Lowth & Co.), dwl 316 Fourth
Halpin William, marblepolisher J. & F. Kesseler, dwl 36

White PI
Halpin William G., teamster, dwl S s Greenwich, bet

Steiner and Pierce
Halse George, teamster, dwl 1523 Bush
Halsey Abraham, mining secretary, office 312 Montgom-

ery, dwl Russ House
Halsey Charles, attorney at law and court commissioner

Fourth District Court, office 1 Montgomery Block,
dwl 2105 Hyde

Halsey Charles, salesman F. Dirking, dwl 17 Willow Av
Halsey Charles, seaman Pac. Mail S. S. City of Sydney
Halsey Edward A., cashier Hutchinson & Mann, dwl 768

Harrison
Halsey Francis A., hatter, dwl 316 Minna
Halsey George, cutter Neustadter Bros. & Co., dwlj.121

Lilly Av
Halsey George R., engineer, dwl 568 Mission
Halsey Henry, farmer, dwl 207 Turk
Halsey Henry L., tinner Ezekiel Pander, dwl NW cor La-

guna and Turk
Halsey James D. , clerk, dwl 2105 Hyde
Halsey Robert B. , messenger warehouse department U. S.

Custom House, dwl 768 Harrison
Halsey William F., collector George A. Meigs, dwl 768

Harrison
HA1SEY W. G. «ft CO., agents Kendall's Hydrostatic

Safety Lamp, 123 California
Halsey William G. (W. G. Halsey & Co.), dwll04 Eddy
Halstead August, laborer George Whitney, 214 Steuart
Halstead August J., dwl SE cor Pacific andDrumm
Halstead E. A. (widow), dwl 351 Jessie
Halstead George, salesman, dwl Jessie, bet Fifth and

Sixth

Halstead Tyler (Ormerd & H.), dwl 625^ Clay
Halton Thomas, laborer Pacific Rolling Mills
Haltz Aug'ust, seaman, dwl 119 Jackson
Halvey Martin, laborer, dwl cor Broadway and Mont
Halz Charles, saddler, dwl Prescott House
Halzmuller Charles, teamster, dwl 1522 Pacific Av
Ham C. H.

,
principal Broadway Grammar School, res

Encinal Station, Alameda
Ham Charles W., dwl 1317 Green
Ham Ephraim, carpenter, dwl Com, bet Mont and Kear
Ham Francis, confectioner, dwl 310 Kearny
Ham Frederick, lather, dwl 915 Market
Ham James, waiter Stathopolis & Allione, dwl NE cor

Fell and Laguna
Ham L., dwl 915 Market
Ham Richard K. (Renton, Holmes <£• Co.), res Santa Clara
Ham Thomas, calker Middleman & Boole, Pier 19, Steu
Ham Young, inspector Hop Wo Co., City Hall, dwl 75

Clay
Ham. See Hamm
Haman H., seaman, dwl North Pacific Hotel
Haman John, blacksmith Portland Boiler Works, dwl

2241 Mission
Hamann Bella Mrs., medium, dwl 421 Powell
Hamann Charles, seaman stm Constance, dwl 63 Oregon
Hamber Joseph, candy manuf, dwl 1032 Kearny
Hamberger Louis, jewelry-casemaker August H. Loch-

baum, dwl 135 Fifteenth
Hambers Charles, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole, Pier

19, Steuart
Hamblet James, superintendent Electrical Construction

and Maintenance Co. and Pac. Electro Depositing
Works, office 134 Sutter, dwl 725 Pine

Hamblin H. J. Mrs., bakery and confectionery, NE cor
Seventeenth and Second Av

Ham'oright George S., dwl 1224 Mission
HAMBURG-AMERICAN PACKET CO., West In-

dia Line, Henry Balzer & Co. agents, office 213 Sansom
HAMBURG BOARD OF UNDERWRITERS, Hell-

mann Brothers & Co. agents, office 525 Front
HAMBURG-BREMRN FIRE INSURANCE CO.,

Morris Speyer & Co. agents, office 13 Merchants' Ex-
change, 425 California

HAMBURG -MAGDEBURG EIRE INSURANCE
CO., Gutte & Frank general agents, office 321 Battery

Hamburg Mining Co. (Eureka, Nev.), David A. Jennings
secretary, office 401 California

Hamburg Steamship Co., John F. Meinke agent, office

SW cor California and Sansom
Hamburger Gustave (Gustave Hamburger & Bros.), dwl

418£ Sixth
Hamburger Gustave & Bros. (Morris Hamburger), cloth-

ing and furnishing goods, 52 Third
Hamburger Lodging House, George Samsreither proptr,

409 Pacific

Hamburger Morris (Gustave Hamburger & Bros.), dwl
44 Third

Hamelin Louis, physician, dwl 436 Green
Hamen G., boilermaker, dwl 24 Turk
Hamer George, patent Fire and Burglar Alarm rigger,

dwl 214J Sixth
Hamer George, Ship Calkers' Assn, 118 First
Hamer George H., whitener, cor Mission and Fourth,

dwl 417 Bush
Hamer John D., tinsmith Ike A. Stoutenburg, dwl 117

Washington
Hamer Sylvester T., expressman Whitney & Co., dwl

2230 Mission
Hamerick Ernst, dwl 2117 Mason
Hamerton Alice (widow), dwl S s Twenty-ninth, nr San-

chez
Hamerton Rita Miss, dressmaker, dwl S s Twenty-ninth,

nr Sanchez
Hames Abraham, hairdresser, dwl 1066 Howard
Hamill John, stevedore, dwl 510 Sixth
Hamill Alfred H., foreman S. F. Journal of Commerce,

dwl 124 Shotwell
Hamill Amelia H. Mrs., teacher Tehama St. Primary

School, dwl 2524 Clay
HAMULI/ JOHN, notary public and commissioner

deeds, office 329 Montgomery (and Hamill & Swim),
dwl S s Dorland, bet Guerrero and Dolores

Hamill Owen, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 30 Perry
Hamill Patrick, salesman Kennedy & Brennan, dwl 25

Dorland
Hamill Thomas, baker Pacific Mail S. S. City of New

York
Hamill William A., architect New City Hall, dwl 25 Dor-

land
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